

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7650 of 2024

Appellant :- Neeraj @ Shani

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Vindeshwari Prasad

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Manendra Kumar Agrahari

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

In the meant time, learned A.G.A. may file objection in writing, if any, in view of proviso to Section 389 (1) Cr.P.C. with custody certificate.

List on 24.09.2024.

Order Date :- 27.8.2024

Nisha