

**Court No. - 76**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7650 of 2024**

**Appellant :- Neeraj @ Shani**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Vindeshwari Prasad**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Manendra Kumar Agrahari**

**Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar,J.**

1. Due to paucity of time, the case could not be taken up.

2. List on 28.3.2025.

**Order Date :- 18.3.2025**

Ujjawal

**Justice Vinod Diwakar**