

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7650 of 2024

Appellant :- Neeraj @ Shani

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Vindeshwari Prasad

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Manendra Kumar Agrahari

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. is directed to file a fresh custody certificate of accused-appellant and criminal history, if any, on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 8.12.2025 in the daily cause list.

Order Date :- 1.5.2025

A. Tripathi

Justice Vinod Diwakar