



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7650 of 2024

Neeraj @ Shani

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Kumar Saroj, Anil Kumar Saroj, Nagendra Bahadur Singh, Vindeshwari Prasad
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Manendra Kumar Agrahari, Raj Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned A.G.A. is directed to obtain the custody certificate of the accused appellant by the next date of listing.

List in the 3rd week of February, 2026.

December 8, 2025
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)